LMH6622
LMH6622 Dual Wideband, Low Noise, 160MHz, Operational Amplifiers
Literature Number: SNOS986C
LMH6622
Dual Wideband, Low Noise, 160MHz, Operational
Amplifiers
General Description
The LMH6622 is a dual high speed voltage feedback opera-

20029211
Top View
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package Marking Transport Media NSC Drawing
8-Pin SOIC LMH6622MA LMH6622MA 95 Units per Rail M08A
LMH6622MAX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
8-Pin MSOP LMH6622MM A80A 1k Units Tape and Reel MUA08A
LMH6622MMX 3.5k Units Tape and Reel
Test Circuits
20029250
1) Non-Inverting Amplifier
20029251
2) CMRR
20029253
3) Voltage Noise
RG = 1Ω for f ≤ 100kHz, RG = 20Ω for f > 100kHz
20029252
4) Current Noise
RG = 1Ω for f ≤ 100kHz, RG = 20Ω for f > 100kHz
LM
H
6622
Test Circuits (Continued)
20029255
5) Multitone Power Ratio, RF = 500Ω, RG = 174Ω, RL =
437Ω
DSL Receive Channel Applications
The LMH6622 is a dual, wideband operational amplifier de-
signed for use as a DSL line receiver. In the receive band of
a Customer Premises Equipment (CPE) ADSL modem it is
possible that as many as 255 Discrete Multi-Tone (DMT)
QAM signals will be present, each with its own carrier fre-